TN-1198
For additional technical notes, visit www.phenomenex.com Page 1 of 4
APPLICATIONS
Allen Misa
Industry
Marketing Manager
Allen Misa is a downhill mountain
biker who spends his days and

f: +1 (310) 328-7768
Lux Ordering Information
If Lux analytical columns (≤ 4.6 mm ID) do not provide at least an
equivalent or better chiral separation as compared to a competing
column of the same particle size, similar phase and dimensions,
return the column with comparative data within 45 days for a FULL
REFUND.
3 µm Minibore, MidBore™, and Analytical Columns (mm) SecurityGuard™ Cartridges (mm)
Phases 50 x 2.0 150 x 2.0 150 x 3.0 50 x 4.6 100 x 4.6 150 x 4.6 250 x 4.6 4 x 2.0* 4 x 3.0*
Cellulose-1 00B-4458-B0 00F-4458-B0 00F-4458-Y0 00B-4458-E0 00D-4458-E0 00F-4458-E0 00G-4458-E0 AJ0-8402 AJ0-8403
Cellulose-2 00B-4456-B0 00F-4456-B0 00F-4456-Y0 00B-4456-E0 00D-4456-E0 00F-4456-E0 00G-4456-E0 AJ0-8398 AJ0-8366
Cellulose-3 00B-4492-B0 00F-4492-B0 00F-4492-Y0 00B-4492-E0 00D-4492-E0 00F-4492-E0 00G-4492-E0 AJ0-8621 AJ0-8622
Cellulose-4 00B-4490-B0 00F-4490-B0 00F-4490-Y0 00B-4490-E0 00D-4490-E0 00F-4490-E0 00G-4490-E0 AJ0-8626 AJ0-8627
Amylose-1 00B-4729-B0 00F-4729-B0 00F-4729-Y0 00B-4729-E0 00D-4729-E0 00F-4729-E0 00G-4729-E0 AJ0-9337 AJ0-9336
Amylose-2 00B-4471-B0 00F-4471-B0 00F-4471-Y0 00B-4471-E0 00D-4471-E0 00F-4471-E0 00G-4471-E0 AJ0-8471 AJ0-8470
for ID: 2.0 –3.0 mm 3.2–8.0 mm
5 µm Minibore and Analytical Columns (mm) SecurityGuard™ Cartridges (mm)
Phases 50 x 2.0 50 x 4.6 100 x 4.6 150 x 4.6 250 x 4.6 4 x 2.0* 4 x 3.0*
Cellulose-1 00B-4459-B0 00B-4459-E0 00D-4459-E0 00F-4459-E0 00G-4459-E0 AJ0-8402 AJ0-8403
Cellulose-2 00B-4457-B0 00B-4457-E0 00D-4457-E0 00F-4457-E0 00G-4457-E0 AJ0-8398 AJ0-8366
Cellulose-3 00B-4493-B0 00B-4493-E0 00D-4493-E0 00F-4493-E0 00G-4493-E0 AJ0-8621 AJ0-8622
Cellulose-4 00B-4491-B0 00B-4491-E0 00D-4491-E0 00F-4491-E0 00G-4491-E0 AJ0-8626 AJ0-8627
Amylose-1 00B-4732-B0 00B-4732-E0 00D-4732-E0 00F-4732-E0 00G-4732-E0 AJ0-9337 AJ0-9336
Amylose-2 00B-4472-B0 00B-4472-E0 00D-4472-E0 00F-4472-E0 00G-4472-E0 AJ0-8471 AJ0-8470
for ID: 2.0–3.0 mm 3.2–8.0 mm
*SecurityGuard Analytical Cartridges require holder, Part No.: KJ0-4282